
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05127324 

Name of Company 

Ace Travel (North West) Limited 

|/ We 

lan C Brown, Yorkshire House, 18 Chapel Street, Liverpool, L3 9AG 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 13 March 2015 

Signed | Date 13 March 2015 
\ 

Parkin S Booth & Co 
Yorkshire House For Official Use 
18 Chapel Street Insolvency Section Post Room 

Liverpool Cun pee eee 
L3 SAG 

> 

« 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 2 

¢ *A435JHU8* 

A24 14/03/2015 #123 
COMDANIIES HOLISE 



A 

. 
’ 

_Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Ace Travel (North West) Limited 

on the 13 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated tn this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Greene Geanan . Graces 

Signed —S5f dd 

Dated \S Maree Zot dS 



Ace Travel (North West) Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 March 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Vaiue Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Buses, Coaches & Cash Machine 57,500 00 32,500 00 
Mistral Finance Company (39,490 00) 

Deficiency c/d (6,990 00) 

Lifting Gear 14,000 00 14,000 00 
Shire Leasing Finance Company (19,706 90) 

Deficiency c/d (5,706 90) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Goodwill 50,000 00 NIL 

Plant & Machinery 5,000 00 2,000 00 
Office Furniture & Equipment 1,000 00 500 00 

Motor Vehicles 6,500 00 4,250 00 

MPTE Contracts - Money 120,000 00 50,000 00 
MPTE Contracts - BSOG 10,000 00 40,000 00 
MPTE Concessionary 10,000 00 10,000 00 

Open Top Tours 15,434 00 13,500 00 

Fuel Duty - BOSG Dept of Trade 28,509 00 28,509 00 
National Transport Tokens (est) 50 00 50 00 

Fast Tag Tunnel! Passes 91 00 9100 

Uncharged assets. 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 118,900 00 

Signature <b Date {3-3-1157 



Ace Travel (North West) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 13 March 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 118,900 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Arrears of Wages 23,766 00 
Unpaid Holiday Pay 12,080 00 

35,846 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 83,054 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
83,054 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 19,610 80 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 63,443 20 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Barclays Bank PLC - Floating Charge 49,578 61 

49,578 61 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 13,864 59 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 19,610 80 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 33,475 39 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 12,696 90 

Deposit Creditor 200 00 
Trade & Expense Creditors 117,176 79 
Redundancy 69,248 00 

Wages in Lieu of Notice 42,954 00 
Director's Loan Account 73,374 00 
Loan Accounts 27,000 00 

HM Revenue & Customs 321,327 75 
Landlord 19,385 05 
Leasing & Finance Agreements 2,271 85 

685,634 34 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (652,158 95) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (652,158 95) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000 00 

1,000 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (653,158 95) 

Signature ee ae Date (3-3-1 5 



‘spues-aj-uojyGug 
‘UOAY-UOCN-pJOYe)S 

‘spoopp-97-voAe|_ 